

## Hireath Hamper

### Ingredients and Allergens



#### Welsh Daffodil Apron

N/A

#### Traditional Shortbread Biscuits Tube

**WHEAT** flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (**MILK 33%**), sugar

#### Victoria Sponge Cake

Allergens: **Wheat, Milk, Egg**

#### Welsh Sparkling Wine 75cl

N/A

#### Bara Brith Chocolate

**MILK** Chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, skimmed **MILK** powder, dried raisins, mulled spice extract, ground dried: coriander, cassia, ginger, nutmeg, fennel, cloves, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla.  
Chocolate contains cocoa solids 36.3% minimum & milk solids 23% minimum.

**Allergy Advice:** for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Produced in an environment that uses nuts.

### **Salted Butterscotch Sauce**

Double Cream (**MILK**), Light Brown Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Sea Salt

Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**

Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present.

### **Welsh Luxury Hamper Co. Candle**

N/A

### **Honey comb and golden chocolate bar**

Chocolate: cocoa butter, sugar, whole **milk** powder, milk sugar, whey powder (milk), skimmed milk powder, caramelised sugar, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, salt.

Chocolate: White Chocolate with caramel contains Cocoa Solids 30.4% minimum, Milk Solids 28.3% minimum. Filling: Honeycomb (8%) : Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable fat, Bicarbonate of Soda. Decoration: Gold Leaf Colour E175 (-1%)

For Allergens – See ingredients in Bold above.

Not suitable for Nut, Peanut, Milk, Sulphite sufferers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods. Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free.

### **Traditional Welsh Cakes**

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Annatto, Curcumin)), Sugar, Mixed Vine Fruit (14%) (Sultanas & Currants), **Eggs**, Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, **Wheat** Flour), Lemon Juice, Preservative: Potassium **Metabisulphite**.

### **8 x Milk Chocolate Truffles**

**Sea Salt & Vanilla** – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **Cream**, Vanilla extract [Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extract], sea salt, white chocolate.

**Raspberry** – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**E322**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, raspberries, sugar.

**Zesty Orange** – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate(42%): Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin (E322)**, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, **cream**, rapeseed oil, orange oil, water, Colours: E172, modified starch, Acidity regulator: E330, Preservative: E202.

**Hazelnut** – INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate (40%), Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass,**Soya Lecithin (E322)**, Natural vanilla flavouring], **cream**, **Hazelnut**, sugar.

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**.

### **Blackcurrant Jam**

Ingredients : Blackcurrants and sugar, prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g of finished product. Total sugar content 62g per 100g.

**Allergen Advice:** All of delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts, dairy, gluten & mustards.

### **Milk Chocolate Waffles**

Belgian **Milk** Chocolate (21% **Milk** solids/33% Cocoa solids): (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla), **Wheat** flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (**Milk**), Free Range **Eggs**, Invert sugar syrup, **Soya** Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

### **Welsh Brew Loose Leaf Tea Caddy**

N/A

### **'Worms Head - Gower' Coffee**

N/A

### **Handcut Bara Brith and Rum Marmalade**

Ingredients: Navel oranges (50%), Demerara & dark muscovado sugar, raisins (7%), sultanas (7%), currants (7%), tea (5%), Barti Ddu rum (0.5%).

227g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.